
Nr Name Vorname Verein PL1 Sek 1 Gew 1 PZ 1 PZ M Gew M
1 Schenke Lutz Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 a 15640 2 20 48528
1 HeidemüllerAndreas Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 b 18432 5 20 48528
1 Schmidt Heiko Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 c 8284 4 20 48528
1 Matschulat Nico Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 d 1825 5 20 48528
1 Dalcke Andreas Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 e 4347 4 20 48528
2 Lietzmann Marcel SensasTeamBestensee 22 a 15940 1 27 39542
2 Werner Dennis SensasTeamBestensee 22 b 14798 6 27 39542
2 Schütze Kay SensasTeamBestensee 22 c 3467 10 27 39542
2 Kaisler Hans-Joachim SensasTeamBestensee 22 d 2563 4 27 39542
2 PasischnikoJan SensasTeamBestensee 22 e 2774 6 27 39542
3 Liß Thomas AV Schnock 19 a 12290 5 42 35816
3 Müller Thorsten AV Schnock 19 b 12985 9 42 35816
3 Neumann Detlef AV Schnock 19 c 6655 6 42 35816
3 Röseler Wolfgang AV Schnock 19 d 897 17 42 35816
3 Becker Bernd AV Schnock 19 e 2989 5 42 35816
4 Kammerer Harald LVBM Team 2 20 a 14160 3 46 34086
4 Menzel Thomas LVBM Team 2 20 b 13730 8 46 34086
4 Paral Stefan LVBM Team 2 20 c 3273 13 46 34086
4 Tschirner Klaus LVBM Team 2 20 d 1241 11 46 34086
4 Vetter Dieter LVBM Team 2 20 e 1682 11 46 34086
5 Gabel Michael AV Schöneberg 17 a 6970 10 46 30062
5 Kanschik Manfred AV Schöneberg 17 b 8391 15 46 30062
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5 Hoffmann Michael AV Schöneberg 17 c 10253 3 46 30062
5 Enge Stefan AV Schöneberg 17 d 3319 2 46 30062
5 Natusch Andreas AV Schöneberg 17 e 1129 16 46 30062
6 Krüger Andre ASV Blankenburg 12 a 5220 12 52 41011
6 Fritze Kay ASV Blankenburg 12 b 29891 1 52 41011
6 Fritze Felix ASV Blankenburg 12 c 3416 12 52 41011
6 Krüger Joachim ASV Blankenburg 12 d 1140 13 52 41011
6 Allner Lars ASV Blankenburg 12 e 1344 14 52 41011
7 Fitzner Siegmund Sensas Team Schwedt 29 a 6209 11 55 24049
7 Krieser Jens Sensas Team Schwedt 29 b 7414 17 55 24049
7 Oestereich Bernhard Sensas Team Schwedt 29 c 2171 18 55 24049
7 Arnold Maik Sensas Team Schwedt 29 d 1579 6 55 24049
7 Alexander Detlef Sensas Team Schwedt 29 e 6676 3 55 24049
8 Pelen Jens Team Havel e.V. 16 a 570 27 56 28354
8 Sirrenberg Martin Team Havel e.V. 16 b 19124 4 56 28354
8 Marzahl Rudi Team Havel e.V. 16 c 4643 8 56 28354
8 Köhn Falk Team Havel e.V. 16 d 1310 9 56 28354
8 Kircheis Ronny Team Havel e.V. 16 e 2707 8 56 28354
9 Stegemann Thomas LVBM Team 1 1 a 13420 4 59 46589
9 Wenzel Rainer LVBM Team 1 1 b 27799 2 59 46589
9 Fiebig Maik LVBM Team 1 1 c 4800 7 59 46589
9 Wenzel Gisela LVBM Team 1 1 d 462 22 59 46589
9 Bartholome Enrico LVBM Team 1 1 e 108 24 59 46589

10 Glöss Steffen Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 a 3160 16 68 28593
10 Flam Olli Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 b 20839 3 68 28593
10 Didenken Dirk Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 c 3573 9 68 28593
10 Vogel Dennis Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 d 976 15 68 28593
10 Schulze Frank Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 e 45 25 68 28593
11 Kröning Ralf ASV der BVG 18 a 730 26 68 21051



11 Andersohn Dietmar ASV der BVG 18 b 6212 20 68 21051
11 Kluge Sven ASV der BVG 18 c 10349 2 68 21051
11 Brendel Siegfried ASV der BVG 18 d 3408 1 68 21051
11 Schulz Alexander ASV der BVG 18 e 352 19 68 21051
12 Otte Andreas SAV Hannover 23 a 10520 6 69 22717
12 Bühring Marten SAV Hannover 23 b 7794 16 69 22717
12 Schadewitz Jochen SAV Hannover 23 c 1945 19 69 22717
12 Greatorex Jayson SAV Hannover 23 d 930 16 69 22717
12 Podbielski Jürgen SAV Hannover 23 e 1528 12 69 22717
13 Lahne Peter FTM Tubertini Germany 8 a 5150 13 73 22431
13 Quinger Steffen FTM Tubertini Germany 8 b 12394 10 73 22431
13 Haupt Alexander FTM Tubertini Germany 8 c 3450 11 73 22431
13 Windel Harald FTM Tubertini Germany 8 d 162 24 73 22431
13 Schuchert Peter FTM Tubertini Germany 8 e 1275 15 73 22431
14 Hanisch Detlef ILA 1 28 a 7185 9 74 16017
14 Wagner Wolfgang ILA 1 28 b 3661 25 74 16017
14 Flinois Jean-Claude ILA 1 28 c 1584 23 74 16017
14 Sauertz Rolf-Peter ILA 1 28 d 1524 7 74 16017
14 Salchow Jochen ILA 1 28 e 2063 10 74 16017
15 Conradts Michael SFV Wilmersdorf 21 a 2770 18 75 24235
15 Garnatz Christian SFV Wilmersdorf 21 b 9691 12 75 24235
15 Klatt Andreas SFV Wilmersdorf 21 c 10391 1 75 24235
15 Garnatz Peter SFV Wilmersdorf 21 d 0 31 75 24235
15 BlumenheinMatthias SFV Wilmersdorf 21 e 1383 13 75 24235
16 Paape Martin Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 a 9984 7 76 31176
16 Weiß Michael Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 b 4629 23 76 31176
16 Laser Olaf Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 c 1668 22 76 31176
16 Schulz Alex Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 d 260 23 76 31176
16 Bloch Steffi Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 e 14635 1 76 31176



17 Bocklage Uwe Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 a 7220 8 79 24451
17 Stork Stefan Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 b 9328 14 79 24451
17 Brede Thomas Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 c 7886 5 79 24451
17 Driemel Marjana Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 d 5 26 79 24451
17 Viereck Hannes Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 e 12 26 79 24451
18 Kuchinke Martin Sensas Team Celle 30 a 3648 15 82 17774
18 Fischer Stefan Sensas Team Celle 30 b 2639 26 82 17774
18 Bosse Kevin Sensas Team Celle 30 c 1353 25 82 17774
18 Rutze Marco Sensas Team Celle 30 d 1025 14 82 17774
18 Haarstrick Karsten Sensas Team Celle 30 e 9109 2 82 17774
19 Paape Manuel Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 a 2490 19 85,5 20377
19 Kemmereit Mathias Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 b 14467 7 85,5 20377
19 Plaß Henric Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 c 3011 14 85,5 20377
19 Weiß Chris Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 d 99 25 85,5 20377
19 Schmidt René Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 e 310 20,5 85,5 20377
20 Stuhr Peter AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 a 2390 20 86 15889
20 Büttner Klaus AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 b 10772 11 86 15889
20 Burkhardt Steffen AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 c 525 29 86 15889
20 Sobainski Günter AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 d 1452 8 86 15889
20 Neumann Ralf AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 e 750 18 86 15889
21 Hoheisel Uwe FV Hannover 24 a 1300 24 93,5 10529
21 Köhne Olaf FV Hannover 24 b 4627 24 93,5 10529
21 Köhne Klaus FV Hannover 24 c 3009 15 93,5 10529
21 Harder Peter FV Hannover 24 d 1283 10 93,5 10529
21 Specht Wilfiried FV Hannover 24 e 310 20,5 93,5 10529
22 Freund Tobias ILA 2 3 a 3660 14 96 14468
22 Freund Irmgard ILA 2 3 b 6839 18 96 14468
22 Wittulski Jörg ILA 2 3 c 1256 26 96 14468
22 Piester Axel ILA 2 3 d 0 31 96 14468



22 Paluch Achim ILA 2 3 e 2713 7 96 14468
23 Haupt Uwe Match-Team Köthen 26 a 2370 21 98 7365
23 Kopf Ralf Match-Team Köthen 26 b 300 29 98 7365
23 Beier Mike Match-Team Köthen 26 c 1682 21 98 7365
23 Schranz Silvio Match-Team Köthen 26 d 641 18 98 7365
23 Ihert Markus Match-Team Köthen 26 e 2372 9 98 7365
24 Schütte Jörg Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 a 1970 22 100 11629
24 Lechel Marvin Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 b 6638 19 100 11629
24 KropidlowskMichael Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 c 1858 20 100 11629
24 Bendig Britta Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 d 1153 12 100 11629
24 Bendig Frank Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 e 10 27 100 11629
25 Pankow Enrico Stipperfreunde Nord 5 a 1780 23 103 11563
25 Schulz Ronny Stipperfreunde Nord 5 b 6066 21 103 11563
25 Streek Martin Stipperfreunde Nord 5 c 2894 16 103 11563
25 Schmidt Michael Stipperfreunde Nord 5 d 603 21 103 11563
25 Rätzer Harald Stipperfreunde Nord 5 e 220 22 103 11563
26 Kaiser Fabian AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 a 2990 17 105 9329
26 Bandt Maximilian AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 b 2159 27 105 9329
26 Franke Pamela AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 c 1117 27 105 9329
26 Zimmer Mario AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 d 3063 3 105 9329
26 Franke Wolfgang AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 e 0 31 105 9329
27 Grimm Jörg AV Petrijünger 6 a 40 29 109 11622
27 Jannasch Marcel AV Petrijünger 6 b 9398 13 109 11622
27 Pätzold Michael AV Petrijünger 6 c 487 30 109 11622
27 Grimm Christian AV Petrijünger 6 d 606 20 109 11622
27 Müller Axel AV Petrijünger 6 e 1091 17 109 11622
28 Beck Astrid Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 a 350 28 109 8897
28 Eisner Josef Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 b 5404 22 109 8897
28 Eisner Jens Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 c 2394 17 109 8897



28 Hahn Karsten Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 d 618 19 109 8897
28 Wolf Armin Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 e 131 23 109 8897
29 Fuchs Stephan Team Anglerboard 3 27 a 750 25 139 2543
29 Ott Torsten Team Anglerboard 3 27 b 409 28 139 2543
29 Gludau Wolfgang Team Anglerboard 3 27 c 1384 24 139 2543
29 Wodäge Tino Team Anglerboard 3 27 d 0 31 139 2543
29 Marks Thomas Team Anglerboard 3 27 e 0 31 139 2543
30 A B Team Anglerboard 1 7 a 0 31 152 547
30 X Y Team Anglerboard 1 7 b 0 31 152 547
30 Krause Fabian Team Anglerboard 1 7 c 547 28 152 547
30 Daedelow Max Team Anglerboard 1 7 d 0 31 152 547
30 Hrvat Elvir Team Anglerboard 1 7 e 0 31 152 547

661240Gesamtgewicht:



Nr Name Vorname Verein PL1 Sek 1 Gew 1 PZ 1
Lietzmann Marcel SensasTeamBestensee 22 a 15940 1
Schenke Lutz Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 a 15640 2
Kammerer Harald LVBM Team 2 20 a 14160 3
Stegemann Thomas LVBM Team 1 1 a 13420 4
Liß Thomas AV Schnock 19 a 12290 5
Otte Andreas SAV Hannover 23 a 10520 6
Paape Martin Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 a 9984 7
Bocklage Uwe Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 a 7220 8
Hanisch Detlef ILA 1 28 a 7185 9
Gabel Michael AV Schöneberg 17 a 6970 10
Fitzner Siegmund Sensas Team Schwedt 29 a 6209 11
Krüger Andre ASV Blankenburg 12 a 5220 12
Lahne Peter FTM Tubertini Germany 8 a 5150 13
Freund Tobias ILA 2 3 a 3660 14
Kuchinke Martin Sensas Team Celle 30 a 3648 15
Glöss Steffen Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 a 3160 16
Kaiser Fabian AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 a 2990 17
Conradts Michael SFV Wilmersdorf 21 a 2770 18
Paape Manuel Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 a 2490 19
Stuhr Peter AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 a 2390 20
Haupt Uwe Match-Team Köthen 26 a 2370 21
Schütte Jörg Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 a 1970 22
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Pankow Enrico Stipperfreunde Nord 5 a 1780 23
Hoheisel Uwe FV Hannover 24 a 1300 24
Fuchs Stephan Team Anglerboard 3 27 a 750 25
Kröning Ralf ASV der BVG 18 a 730 26
Pelen Jens Team Havel e.V. 16 a 570 27
Beck Astrid Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 a 350 28
Grimm Jörg AV Petrijünger 6 a 40 29
A B Team Anglerboard 1 7 a 0 31
Fritze Kay ASV Blankenburg 12 b 29891 1
Wenzel Rainer LVBM Team 1 1 b 27799 2
Flam Olli Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 b 20839 3
Sirrenberg Martin Team Havel e.V. 16 b 19124 4
HeidemüllerAndreas Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 b 18432 5
Werner Dennis SensasTeamBestensee 22 b 14798 6
Kemmereit Mathias Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 b 14467 7
Menzel Thomas LVBM Team 2 20 b 13730 8
Müller Thorsten AV Schnock 19 b 12985 9
Quinger Steffen FTM Tubertini Germany 8 b 12394 10
Büttner Klaus AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 b 10772 11
Garnatz Christian SFV Wilmersdorf 21 b 9691 12
Jannasch Marcel AV Petrijünger 6 b 9398 13
Stork Stefan Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 b 9328 14
Kanschik Manfred AV Schöneberg 17 b 8391 15
Bühring Marten SAV Hannover 23 b 7794 16
Krieser Jens Sensas Team Schwedt 29 b 7414 17
Freund Irmgard ILA 2 3 b 6839 18
Lechel Marvin Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 b 6638 19
Andersohn Dietmar ASV der BVG 18 b 6212 20
Schulz Ronny Stipperfreunde Nord 5 b 6066 21



Eisner Josef Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 b 5404 22
Weiß Michael Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 b 4629 23
Köhne Olaf FV Hannover 24 b 4627 24
Wagner Wolfgang ILA 1 28 b 3661 25
Fischer Stefan Sensas Team Celle 30 b 2639 26
Bandt Maximilian AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 b 2159 27
Ott Torsten Team Anglerboard 3 27 b 409 28
Kopf Ralf Match-Team Köthen 26 b 300 29
X Y Team Anglerboard 1 7 b 0 31
Klatt Andreas SFV Wilmersdorf 21 c 10391 1
Kluge Sven ASV der BVG 18 c 10349 2
Hoffmann Michael AV Schöneberg 17 c 10253 3
Schmidt Heiko Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 c 8284 4
Brede Thomas Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 c 7886 5
Neumann Detlef AV Schnock 19 c 6655 6
Fiebig Maik LVBM Team 1 1 c 4800 7
Marzahl Rudi Team Havel e.V. 16 c 4643 8
Didenken Dirk Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 c 3573 9
Schütze Kay SensasTeamBestensee 22 c 3467 10
Haupt Alexander FTM Tubertini Germany 8 c 3450 11
Fritze Felix ASV Blankenburg 12 c 3416 12
Paral Stefan LVBM Team 2 20 c 3273 13
Plaß Henric Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 c 3011 14
Köhne Klaus FV Hannover 24 c 3009 15
Streek Martin Stipperfreunde Nord 5 c 2894 16
Eisner Jens Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 c 2394 17
Oestereich Bernhard Sensas Team Schwedt 29 c 2171 18
Schadewitz Jochen SAV Hannover 23 c 1945 19
KropidlowskMichael Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 c 1858 20



Beier Mike Match-Team Köthen 26 c 1682 21
Laser Olaf Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 c 1668 22
Flinois Jean-Claude ILA 1 28 c 1584 23
Gludau Wolfgang Team Anglerboard 3 27 c 1384 24
Bosse Kevin Sensas Team Celle 30 c 1353 25
Wittulski Jörg ILA 2 3 c 1256 26
Franke Pamela AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 c 1117 27
Krause Fabian Team Anglerboard 1 7 c 547 28
Burkhardt Steffen AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 c 525 29
Pätzold Michael AV Petrijünger 6 c 487 30
Brendel Siegfried ASV der BVG 18 d 3408 1
Enge Stefan AV Schöneberg 17 d 3319 2
Zimmer Mario AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 d 3063 3
Kaisler Hans-Joachim SensasTeamBestensee 22 d 2563 4
Matschulat Nico Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 d 1825 5
Arnold Maik Sensas Team Schwedt 29 d 1579 6
Sauertz Rolf-Peter ILA 1 28 d 1524 7
Sobainski Günter AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 d 1452 8
Köhn Falk Team Havel e.V. 16 d 1310 9
Harder Peter FV Hannover 24 d 1283 10
Tschirner Klaus LVBM Team 2 20 d 1241 11
Bendig Britta Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 d 1153 12
Krüger Joachim ASV Blankenburg 12 d 1140 13
Rutze Marco Sensas Team Celle 30 d 1025 14
Vogel Dennis Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 d 976 15
Greatorex Jayson SAV Hannover 23 d 930 16
Röseler Wolfgang AV Schnock 19 d 897 17
Schranz Silvio Match-Team Köthen 26 d 641 18
Hahn Karsten Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 d 618 19



Grimm Christian AV Petrijünger 6 d 606 20
Schmidt Michael Stipperfreunde Nord 5 d 603 21
Wenzel Gisela LVBM Team 1 1 d 462 22
Schulz Alex Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 d 260 23
Windel Harald FTM Tubertini Germany 8 d 162 24
Weiß Chris Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 d 99 25
Driemel Marjana Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 d 5 26
Piester Axel ILA 2 3 d 0 31
Daedelow Max Team Anglerboard 1 7 d 0 31
Garnatz Peter SFV Wilmersdorf 21 d 0 31
Wodäge Tino Team Anglerboard 3 27 d 0 31
Bloch Steffi Stipp-Profi Team 3 31 e 14635 1
Haarstrick Karsten Sensas Team Celle 30 e 9109 2
Alexander Detlef Sensas Team Schwedt 29 e 6676 3
Dalcke Andreas Stipp-Profi Team 1 15 e 4347 4
Becker Bernd AV Schnock 19 e 2989 5
PasischnikoJan SensasTeamBestensee 22 e 2774 6
Paluch Achim ILA 2 3 e 2713 7
Kircheis Ronny Team Havel e.V. 16 e 2707 8
Ihert Markus Match-Team Köthen 26 e 2372 9
Salchow Jochen ILA 1 28 e 2063 10
Vetter Dieter LVBM Team 2 20 e 1682 11
Podbielski Jürgen SAV Hannover 23 e 1528 12
BlumenheinMatthias SFV Wilmersdorf 21 e 1383 13
Allner Lars ASV Blankenburg 12 e 1344 14
Schuchert Peter FTM Tubertini Germany 8 e 1275 15
Natusch Andreas AV Schöneberg 17 e 1129 16
Müller Axel AV Petrijünger 6 e 1091 17
Neumann Ralf AV Goldhaken Team 1 11 e 750 18



Schulz Alexander ASV der BVG 18 e 352 19
Schmidt René Stipp-Profi Team 2 13 e 310 20,5
Specht Wilfiried FV Hannover 24 e 310 20,5
Rätzer Harald Stipperfreunde Nord 5 e 220 22
Wolf Armin Elbstipper Sachsen e.V. 4 e 131 23
Bartholome Enrico LVBM Team 1 1 e 108 24
Schulze Frank Sensas-Team Dömitz 10 e 45 25
Viereck Hannes Stippfreunde Nordhessen 2 e 12 26
Bendig Frank Angelfreunde Deutschland 9 e 10 27
Hrvat Elvir Team Anglerboard 1 7 e 0 31
Franke Wolfgang AV Goldhaken Team 2 25 e 0 31
Marks Thomas Team Anglerboard 3 27 e 0 31


